## **ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS**

Sealed proposals for Portis Street Improvements located in Ste. Genevieve, Missouri, including excavation, asphalt pavement with aggregate base or concrete pavement, concrete curb & gutter, concrete driveways & sidewalks, storm water inlets and piping and other related construction will be received by the City Clerk at City Hall located at 165 S. Fourth St., Ste. Genevieve, Missouri 63670, until 10 o'clock a.m. (local time) on the <u>6th</u> day of June, 2013 and then at said place publicly opened and read aloud.

Copies of the Project Manual including Drawings, Specifications, and other Contract Documents may be examined at City Hall, Ste. Genevieve, Missouri. Copies may be obtained at the office of the City Clerk. The charge for the Project Manual is \$60.00. The \$60.00 payment is not refundable.

The Owner reserves the right to waive any informalities or irregularities or to reject any or all bids and to accept the one that in the judgment of the Council is the lowest responsive, responsible bidder.

The Contractor will be paid in accordance with the provisions in the General Conditions.

City of Ste. Genevieve Pam Meyer, City Clerk